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5
15:15

2700 m
120.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Henri Levesque
Rennpreis: 120.000 € (54.000 30.000 16.800 9.600 6.000 2.400 1.200)
PRIX HENRI LEVESQUE Breed 7 Groups II 120.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 54.000, 30.000, 16.800, 9.600, 6.000, 
2.400, 1.200. Years For mar ( puddle) of 5, having won at least 45.000. The persons having won at least thirty five c she-bears only allowed 
to are among whom ten wrinkle in the harness trotting (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally). 

1
2700

ML: 21,0

Jasmine De Vau
5j. al S (Seduisant Fouteau - Vabelle D'Ostal)

Trainer: Charles Dreux
Besitzer: Ecurie Charles Dreux
Züchter: Céline Cotrel

Eric Raffin

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.640 € 2023: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    53.010 €12,1 88.480 €
15.03 Enghien 3 14,0 2150A 53.000 20,0 Ch. Dreux Jain Mab, Jezabel Jenilou, Jasmine De Vau
23.02 Vincennes 6 14,8 2850B 46.000 14,0 Ch. Dreux Joligirl Beaufour, Joyce Des Granges, Joma
08.02 Vincennes 12 12,6 2100A 46.000 82,0 Ch. Dreux Juvenia Bella, Jolie Poupee, Joie Totale
01.01 Vincennes 5 13,9 2700B 46.000 4,8 E. Raffin Jolie Coktail, Jouvence De Carel, Jain Mab
03.12 Vincennes 4 15,5 2850B 80.000 14,0 E. Raffin Jingle Du Pont, Jazzman Debailleul, Jolie S

2
ML: 18,0

Justicia Smart
5j. b hors S (Ouragan De Celland - A Star Du 

Trainer: Herve Sionneau
Besitzer: Ecurie Smart
Züchter: Ecurie Smart

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    17.750 € 2023: 18 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    27.110 €11,4 88.990 €
09.03 Bordeaux-Le Bou 1 14,6 2675B 27.000 13,0 F. Clozier Justicia Smart, Josepha Choup, Kaporal Vis
23.02 Vincennes dis 2850B 46.000 11,0 E. Raffin Joligirl Beaufour, Joyce Des Granges, Joma
27.01 Vincennes 3 14,7 2700B 40.000 18,0 E. Raffin Jolie Star, Juvenia Bella, Justicia Smart
16.01 Vincennes 12 15,5 2100A 40.000 50,0 R. Congard Jolie Poupee, Juvenia Bella, Joyce Des Gra
08.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 55,0 H. Sionneau Jamaica Brown, Jouvence De Carel, Mahal

3 Jonquille De Meat
5j. b hors S (Aldo Des Champs - Tulipe De Me

Trainer: Frederic Guinhut
Besitzer: Hubert Babin
Züchter: M. Hubert Babin

Frederic Guinhut

2024: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    20.700 € 2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    37.030 €12,5 89.540 €
19.03 Enghien 1 12,5 2875B 46.000 40,0 F. Guinhut Jonquille De Meat, Jesta Buissonay, Jalousi
19.10 Chartres 5 14,5 2825B 29.000 11,0 F. Guinhut Jockey, Jalimede, Jet Express
01.10 Cordemais 2 14,1 2825B 24.000 11,0 F. Guinhut Jim D'Alouette, Jonquille De Meat, Jalousie 
21.09 Vincennes 8 14,5 2700B 46.000 63,0 F. Guinhut Joyce Delto, Jessalyne, Jasmine D'Ouilly
09.08 Saint-Malo 2 15,0 2975B 22.000 5,4 F. Guinhut Just A Boy D'Alesa, Jonquille De Meat, Jasp

4
ML: 97,0

Jolie Poupee
5j. b hors S (Quaker Jet - Palmia De Vandel)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Francois Nicolle
Züchter: M. Hugues Rousseau

Gabriele Gelormini

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    31.800 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    15.750 €10,8 109.110 €
16.02 Vincennes 5 13,2 2700B 46.000 3,8 E. Raffin Je Te Cherche, Jolie Star, Jeu Coquin
08.02 Vincennes 2 10,8 2100A 46.000 2,5 E. Raffin Juvenia Bella, Jolie Poupee, Joie Totale
16.01 Vincennes 1 11,9 2100A 40.000 3,1 E. Raffin Jolie Poupee, Juvenia Bella, Joyce Des Gra
20.11 Nantes 2 15,3 3000B 35.000 9,4 R. Marty Joy Du Rif, Jolie Poupee, Jeudi Des Racque
20.10 Vincennes 9 14,7 2700B 46.000 3,2 G. Gelormini Jade D'Amour, Jalna Du Gers, Joie Intense

5
ML: 21,0

Jain Mab
5j. b hors S (Ni Ho Ped D'Ombree - Candide 

Trainer: Alexandre Buisson
Besitzer: J. Cottel
Züchter: M. Jean François Repichet

Anthony Barrier

2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    30.290 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    52.300 €12,0 111.270 €
15.03 Enghien 1 13,9 2150A 53.000 16,0 A. Barrier Jain Mab, Jezabel Jenilou, Jasmine De Vau
08.02 Vincennes 11 11,2 2100A 46.000 14,0 A. Barrier Juvenia Bella, Jolie Poupee, Joie Totale
20.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 16,0 F. Lagadeuc Joconde Sibey, Jamaica D'Aurcy, Jarida Ge
01.01 Vincennes 3 13,8 2700B 46.000 14,0 A. Barrier Jolie Coktail, Jouvence De Carel, Jain Mab
13.12 Vincennes 7 14,0 2700B 46.000 9,7 F. Lagadeuc Jamaica D'Aurcy, Joia Du Citrus, Jervis Bay

6
ML: 72,0

Jolie Star
5j. b hors S (Love You - Tentation De Star)

Trainer: Julien Dubois
Besitzer: J. Dubois
Züchter: Ecurie D

Matthieu Abrivard

2024: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    45.250 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.220 €12,9 117.620 €
30.03 Laval 1 13,4 2850B 35.000 11,0 J. Dubois Jolie Star, Igrec De Celland, Indigo Pierji
01.03 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 11,0 J. Dubois Jazzman Debailleul, Jasmin Precieux, Je R
16.02 Vincennes 2 12,9 2700B 46.000 11,0 J. Dubois Je Te Cherche, Jolie Star, Jeu Coquin
27.01 Vincennes 1 14,6 2700B 40.000 3,7 J. Dubois Jolie Star, Juvenia Bella, Justicia Smart
13.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 9,4 J. Dubois Jamaica D'Aurcy, Joia Du Citrus, Jervis Bay

7
ML: 33,0

Jeep Du Pont
5j. al S (Vivaldo Bello - Uquinette Du Pont)

Trainer: Jeremy-Gaston Van Eeckhaut
Besitzer: J.G. Van Eeckhaute
Züchter: Ecurie Albert Rayon

Jeremy G.V.Eeckhaute

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.960 € 2023: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    21.320 €11,2 124.930 €
01.04 Paray-Le-Monial 3 15,9 2650B 20.000 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Jaldo D'Ocque, Gaudi Tit, Jeep Du Pont
24.03 Feurs 9 15,6 2875B 22.000 13,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Jalimede, Il Vient Du Lude, Insaisissable Du
01.03 Vincennes 8 14,6 2700B 52.000 116,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Jazzman Debailleul, Jasmin Precieux, Je R
20.02 Vincennes 4 11,7 2100A 52.000 88,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Jiosco De Phyt's, Jingle Du Pont, Dea Sprint
10.02 Vincennes 10 14,7 2850B 52.000 54,0 M. Mottier Dea Sprint Bar, Divina Trio, Jamaica D'Aurc

8
ML: 73,0

Jamaica D'Aurcy
5j. al S (Cristal Money - Avila)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: C. Lelarge
Züchter: M. Cyril Lelarge

Jean-Michel Bazire

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    20.980 € 2023: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    73.870 €11,8 131.190 €
30.03 Laval 6 14,0 2850B 35.000 5,4 N. Bazire Jolie Star, Igrec De Celland, Indigo Pierji
23.03 Vincennes dis 2850B 60.000 36,0 J.M. Bazire Jazzman Debailleul, Yahoo Diamant, Jibi D
01.03 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 13,0 N. Bazire Jazzman Debailleul, Jasmin Precieux, Je R
10.02 Vincennes 3 14,4 2850B 52.000 3,4 N. Bazire Dea Sprint Bar, Divina Trio, Jamaica D'Aurc
20.01 Vincennes 2 14,6 2700B 52.000 3,4 N. Bazire Joconde Sibey, Jamaica D'Aurcy, Jarida Ge

9
ML: 66,0

Joconde Sibey
5j. b hors S (Timoko - Varade D'Hermine)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Y. Desmet
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Elevage Sibey

Louis Baudouin

2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    24.600 € 2023: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    73.330 €11,6 145.980 €
23.03 Vincennes 6 14,1 2850B 60.000 72,0 L. Baudouin Jazzman Debailleul, Yahoo Diamant, Jibi D
20.01 Vincennes 1 14,6 2700B 52.000 2,6 L. Baudouin Joconde Sibey, Jamaica D'Aurcy, Jarida Ge
23.12 Vincennes 1 11,6 2175B 46.000 3,0 L. Baudouin Joconde Sibey, Jamaica D'Aurcy, Joy Jenilo
23.11 Vincennes 2 13,4 2850B 46.000 3,3 L. Baudouin Jewelcandle Fac, Joconde Sibey, Jamaica 
13.11 Vincennes 10 15,1 2700B 52.000 92,0 R. Marty Jango Vici, Just A Boy D'Alesa, Joyce

10
ML: 22,0

Jewelcandle Fac
5j. al S (Prodigious - Thebaide)

Trainer: Damien Bonne
Besitzer: Ecurie Sébastien Guarato
Züchter: M. François Cotreuil

Damien Bonne

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    16.800 € 2023: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    131.220 €10,6 178.600 €
16.02 Vincennes 8 14,6 2700B Monte120.000 4,4 D. Bonne Jean Balthazar, Jeroboam D'Erable, Jus De 
28.01 Vincennes 3 10,6 2175B Monte120.000 5,8 D. Bonne Jean Balthazar, Joy For Us, Jewelcandle Fa
13.01 Vincennes 10 13,4 2850B 120.000 80,0 D. Bonne Jushua Tree, Joviality (Swe), Desiderio D'Es
17.12 Vincennes 2 12,3 2700B Monte200.000 97,0 A. Barrier Joumba De Guez, Jewelcandle Fac, Jadrius
02.12 Vincennes 5 14,1 2700B 52.000 9,4 D. Bonne Jongleuse De Lune, Joyce, Jain Mab

11
ML: 76,0

Jeegha Pride
5j. b hors S (Charly Du Noyer - Bagheera Prid

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Catherine Richard
Züchter: M. Yvonnick Garandeau

Theo Duvaldestin

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    32.850 € 2023: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    95.550 €10,7 192.300 €
11.03 Caen 2 12,6 2475B 35.000 9,9 Theo Duvaldestin Working Class Hero, Jeegha Pride, Jasmin 
16.02 Vincennes 5 13,3 2700B Monte120.000 5,1 M. Mottier Jean Balthazar, Jeroboam D'Erable, Jus De 
02.02 Vincennes 2 10,7 2100A 62.000 9,2 Theo Duvaldestin Jango Vici, Jeegha Pride, Jason
12.01 Vincennes 5 14,5 2850B 52.000 10,0 Theo Duvaldestin Jason, Yahoo Diamant, Dea Sprint Bar, Joli
17.12 Vincennes 5 13,3 2850B 52.000 9,0 Cl. Duvaldestin Jason, Jongleuse De Lune, Jabalpur

12
ML: 61,0

Joumba De Guez
5j. al S (Carat Williams - Quoumba De Guez)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Vautors
Züchter: Ecurie Vautors

Nicolas Bazire

2023: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    184.970 € 2022: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    42.650 €12,1 227.620 €
17.12 Vincennes 1 12,3 2700B Monte200.000 7,2 E. Raffin Joumba De Guez, Jewelcandle Fac, Jadrius
09.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 120.000 6,0 J.M. Bazire Just Love You, Diva Del Ronco, Jazzy Perri
03.12 Vincennes 3 12,1 2175B Monte120.000 3,5 E. Raffin Je M'envole, Jean Balthazar, Joumba De G
13.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 7,4 J.M. Bazire Jango Vici, Just A Boy D'Alesa, Joyce
20.10 Vincennes dis 2700B 60.000 2,9 J.M. Bazire Joyce Delto, Iris From, Jolie Surprise
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5
15:15

2700 m
120.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Henri Levesque
Rennpreis: 120.000 € (54.000 30.000 16.800 9.600 6.000 2.400 1.200)
PRIX HENRI LEVESQUE Breed 7 Groups II 120.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 54.000, 30.000, 16.800, 9.600, 6.000, 
2.400, 1.200. Years For mar ( puddle) of 5, having won at least 45.000. The persons having won at least thirty five c she-bears only allowed 
to are among whom ten wrinkle in the harness trotting (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally). 

13
ML: 71,0

Jessy De Banville
5j. b hors S (Boccador De Simm - Raquel Oue

Trainer: Christophe Clin
Besitzer: F. Pourrier
Züchter: G.A.E.C. Du Petit Banville

Christophe Clin

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    50.000 €13,3 288.420 €
14.03 Caen dis 2200A 35.000 221,0 Ch. Clin Gitano, Elvis Du Vallon, Hanna Des Molles
07.03 Caen unpl 2475B 35.000 170,0 Ch. Clin Galago Du Cadran, Hold Up Du Digeon, Feli
04.03 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte240.000 14,0 F. Desmigneux Hanna Des Molles, Joyeuse, Ina Du Rib
12.02 Vincennes 2 13,6 2850B Monte120.000 3,0 F. Desmigneux J'adore, Jessy De Banville, Jubile Prior
07.01 Vincennes 2 13,8 2700B Monte 80.000 4,1 F. Desmigneux Jubile Prior, Jessy De Banville, Joyner Sport

14
ML: 48,0

Just Love You
5j. al S (Love You - Just In Love)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: M. Bliard
Züchter: Michèle Bliard

Laurent-Cl. Abrivard

2023: 13 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    388.200 € 2022: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    107.800 €10,0 564.450 €
24.12 Vincennes 3 10,0 2100A 240.000 9,1 A. Abrivard Jushua Tree, Josh Power, Just Love You
09.12 Vincennes 1 12,7 2700B 120.000 2,1 A. Abrivard Just Love You, Diva Del Ronco, Jazzy Perri
19.11 Vincennes 16 12,9 2700B 120.000 108,0 A. Abrivard Hussard Du Landret, Hooker Berry, Hokkaid
17.09 Vincennes 3 12,4 2850B 300.000 6,6 A. Abrivard Josh Power, Just A Gigolo, Just Love You
02.09 Vincennes 1 12,0 2700B 120.000 2,3 A. Abrivard Just Love You, Juliet Papa Bravo, Jeannette

15
ML: 16,0

Jazzy Perrine
5j. roan S (Django Riff - Trendy Perrine)

Trainer: Tomas Malmqvist
Besitzer: Ecurie Hunter Valley
Züchter: M. Jean François Mary

Franck Nivard

2024: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    130.940 €10,6 596.890 €
27.01 Vincennes 8 10,9 2100A 100.000 64,0 F. Nivard Face Time, Ganay De Banville, Missle Hill
24.12 Vincennes 12 10,6 2100A 240.000 32,0 E. Raffin Jushua Tree, Josh Power, Just Love You
09.12 Vincennes 3 13,0 2700B 120.000 15,0 E. Raffin Just Love You, Diva Del Ronco, Jazzy Perri
17.09 Vincennes 9 12,7 2850B 300.000 37,0 Björn Goop Josh Power, Just A Gigolo, Just Love You
02.09 Vincennes 6 12,5 2700B 120.000 3,9 E. Raffin Just Love You, Juliet Papa Bravo, Jeannette

Wettstar - Tipp:Just Love You (14) - Joconde Sibey (9) - Jamaica D'Aurcy (8) - Jeegha Pride (11) - Jazzy Perrine (15)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


